U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
Inited States Patent and	Trac	demark	Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

6-16-05 103024	-16-05 103024929				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 1) Caroline AUMONT 2) Eric CONETE 3) Mario DE SOUSA 4) Didier HERNANDEZ 5) Georges HABAROU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 87. NAME: SNECMA MOTEURS ADDRESS: 2, Boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 - PARIS France				
Execution Date(s): April 25, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No 3. Name of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes X No				
Assignment					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)	nc			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)				
Name: Richard Wydeven Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: rwydeven@rothwellfigg.com Attorney Docket No.: 3134-112	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Authorized User Name Richard Wydeven				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature June 16, 2005 Date Richard Wydeven Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2					

06/21/2005 LMUELLER 00000026 022135 11153349

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 016697 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, 1/AUMONT Caroline, 2/ CONETE Eric, 3/ DE SOUSA Mario, 4/ HERNANDEZ Didier 5/ HABAROU Georges

	·	
1/212 bis rue de Charenton	75012 PARIS	FRANCE
2/ 2 allée des Lys	33700 MERIGNAC	FRANCE,
3/72, rue des Glycines	77240 CESSON LA FORET	FRANCE
4/38, rue Saint Martin	77720 QUIERS	FRANCE
5/53, avenue Sadi Carnot	33110 LE BOUSCAT	France
of SNECMA MOTEURS, (herea Mounting a turbine noz	fter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have zle on a combustion chamb	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in er having CMC walls in a gas turbir
for which an ap	plication for United States Patent was	filed on, Application
number	 ·	
X for which an ap	plication for a United States Patent w	ras executed on <u>April 25, 2005</u> .
2.bd du Genéral Martial-Valin, 7:		the laws of France and having a place of business at NEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title i.
valuable consideration, the receip assigned, transferred and set ov ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal invention, and the said application priority therefrom, and all Letters thereof, and all applications for I foreign to the United States, and foreign to the United States and all countries based upon the filing of treaty or international convention and any Official of any country or aforesaid, to issue all Letters Pat assigns, in accordance with the team of the AND I/We HEREBY I/We have not executed, and will legal representatives and assigns, proceeding, sign all lawful paper generally do everything possible to	ot and sufficiency of which is hereby er, and by these presents do hereby representatives and assigns, the entines and all divisions, renewals and corporate of the United States which magnetters Patent which may hereafter be all Letters Patent which may be grantle extensions, renewals and reissues the the said application for Letters Patent, and I/We hereby authorize and requested to said invention to the said AS erms of this instrument. Covenant that I/We have full right to not execute, any agreement in confliction for the covenant and agree that I/We wany facts known to me/us respecting so, execute all divisional, continuing a	e Dollars in hand paid, and other good and acknowledged, I/We said ASSIGNOR have sold, sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said re right, title and interest in, to and under the said attinuations thereof, and other applications claiming by be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions filed for said invention in any country or countries are for said invention in any country or countries are for and all rights of priority in any such country or to fithe United States which are created by any law, as the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, so, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that cet herewith. Will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and invention and application, and testify in any legal and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and sors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1 and 2 at 1 the day and was act atta atti-
signature.	TEXECT, I We necedite set my nanc	and seal the day and year set opposite my respective
DateApril 25.	2005	4
		/ Signature
Date April 25.	2005	
Apr 11 21.		Signature
Date April 25,	2005	Desaile
		Signature
Date April 25,	20052	
		Signature
		'M 1-2-
Date April 25,	2005	The state of the s

RECORDED: 06/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 016697 FRAME: 0620

Signature